# **RECORDATION**

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDSTRADE

**FORM PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

2007 JUN -3 MM IN 33

I was it for the top we

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

06-05-2002

102111912

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Gamewell Corporation  [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation-Massachusetts [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [] Assignment [] Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The Gamewell Company Internal Address: Street Address: 60 Pleasant Street Ashland, MA 01721  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Massachusetts [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: May 21, 2002	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 300,644 ers attached?{}Yes[X]No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Douglas R. Wolf Name Signature	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 24, 2002  Date  Date  over sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Commissioner of	with required cover sheet information to:  Box Assignment  of Patents and Trademarks  ngton, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2518 FRAME: 0591** 

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner: The Gamewell Company **Recordation of Name Change** 

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document and enclosures are being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the 24 day of May, 2002.

Aleana L. Sutton

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing are the following:

• [X] Recordation Cover Sheet recording a name change from The Gamewell Corporation to The Gamewell Company

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the corrective assignment fee. If the fee is insufficient, the balance may be charged to the account of the undersigned, Deposit Account No. 23/2825 A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/ or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617)720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas R. Wolf

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02210-2211

(617) 720-3500

Attorney Docket No.: C00699/20003

TRADEMARK REEL: 2518 FRAME: 0592

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner: The Gamewell Company Recordation of Name Change

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document and enclosures are being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the 24 day of May, 2002.

Aleana L. Sutton

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing are the following:

• [X] Recordation Cover Sheet recording a name change from The Gamewell Corporation to The Gamewell Company

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the corrective assignment fee. If the fee is insufficient, the balance may be charged to the account of the undersigned, Deposit Account No. 23/2825 A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/ or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617)720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas R. Wolf

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02210-2211

(617) 720-3500

Attorney Docket No.: C00699/20003

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2518 FRAME: 0593